
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 1790. 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of oertain 
Tax Sale Lands belonging to the 
Corporation of the District of 
Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of 

Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed 

became the property of the Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby in default of other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule 

hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite 

his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein 

A.ND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively. 

..lND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there 

are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described 

in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been 

advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the 

District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that 

regard contained in the "Municipal Act". 

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District 
. 

of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows: 

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the nrunes of the 

purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed, 

which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of 

this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in 

the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration 

therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the 

Schedule for the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the 

purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the 
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Seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk and 

delivered to the purchaser. 

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE 

BY-LAW NO. 12, 1942." 

DONE AND PASSED this Twelfth (12th} day of November, 

A.D. 1942. 

RECO NSIDERED AND :FI NALLY PASSED this Eighteenth (18th) 
~ 

day of November, A.D. 1942. 

/ 
/ 

A.c 't{jAig-COivlMISSI ONER. 

- n-"----- ---,~• "'"'" 
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Lot 

21 

1 

3 

7 

26 
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50 
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S.D. 
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Block 

56 

5 

2 

10 

22 

9 

49 

19 

86 

39 

4 

17 

71 
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D.L. Map No. 

189 4953 

158 E.½ 1843 

94 N. 

136 

121 

76 

1117 

4417 

1054 

188.5 

4953 

117 E.½ 1222 

127 W.¾ 4953 

189 49.53 

28 s. 274 

68 1009 

189 

207 

49.53 

4032 

SCHEDULE 

Name 

Griffiths, John) 
Griffiths, Mary} 

Rush, Thomas Charles ) 
Rush, Dorothy Beatrice} 

Barnard, Albert Victor 

Hecker, Peter 

Bjorklund, Uno 

Hyslop, George ) 
Hyslop, Katherine Helene) 

Barrington, George Edgar 

Read, Albert ilfred 

Lush, J.rthur Walter 

Sweeney, Charles M. ) 
Fredag: Nina ) 

Trewern, Annie 

Heinricks, John 

Bastin, William Henry 

Gentry, Charles Frank 

Address Purchase price 

195 N. Hythe Avenue, Vancouver 

3348 Ewart Street, New Westminster 

2337 Blenheim Ave., New Westminster 

10.59 Burnaby Street, Vancouver 

4343 Union Street, Vancouver 

3017 Woodland St., New Westminster 

2642 Glen Drive, Vancouver 

390.5 Napier Street, Vancouver 

5233 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver 

1275 West 14th Avenue, Vancouver 

107.5 - 6th Street, New Westminster 

4.580 Spruce Street, New Westminster 

c/o 4228 E. Hastings st., Vancouver 

Lochdale P. O. 

110.00 

300.00 

2.50.00 

3.50.00 

800.00 

348.00 

2.50.00 

935.00 

1200.00 

42,5.00 

.530.00 

120.00 

120.00 



• 
DEg/~COUNCIL 

TH!: GOVERN MENT OJ: 
THE PIK)VI NC& O f: 8Rlf15H COLUM ati\ 

QI.rrtifi.rh Qln.ptt nf a :!lliuut.r of ,t,f,,c efeo,no(H'.Ct•fifc the ffixcc,u -tivc 

~ou¾cU, appt:o·ue.() -&tj ef(,i;) efC0+·1ou,z:, tftc £-icu,l:cn,attt-

eyov~-t-1-10,z:, o-n t.fic 7th 
1660. 

()a/~ of December, A.D. 1942. 

'1'0 HIS HONOUR 
THE LIEUTENA.NT-GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL: 

The undersigned has the honour to recommend:--

'l'HAT pursuant to the provisions of t:>ection ,508 of the "Municipal 

Act", being lihapter 199 of the "Revised ::,tatutes of british Col

umbia, 1936,., By-law No. 1790, of 'l'he Corporation of t t e District 

of Burnaby, cited as "Burnaby Land t:>ale By-law No. 12, 1942", be 

approved in the form of By-law attached hereto: 

AND THAT a certified copy of this Minute, if approved, be trans

mitted to H. Bolton, Acting Uommissi on8r of the said Corporation, 

at Edmonds, B.c. 

DA'I'ED this 1st day of December A.D. 1942. 

•-1:'j' 
t "H. :·,Are comb" 

Acting Minister of Municipal Affairs. 

APPROVED this 1st day of December A.D. 1942. 

"John Hart" 

Presiding Menher of the ~xecutive Council. 


