THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 1790.

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of certain Tax Sale Lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the said Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE COMMISSIONER for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed, which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the Seal of the Corporation by the Commissioner and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 12, 1942."

DONE AND PASSED this Twelfth (12th) day of November, A.D. 1942.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED this Eighteenth (18th) day of November, A.D. 1942.



in Acting-COMMISSIONER.

Clearly BBBurn

MUNICIPAL CLERK.

SCHEDULE

٢

.

();

Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Name	Address H	Purchase price
21		56	189	4953	Griffiths, John) Griffiths, Mary)	195 N. Hythe Avenue, Vancouver	110.00
1		5	158 E.늘	1843	Rush, Thomas Charles) Rush, Dorothy Beatrice)	3348 Ewart Street, New Westminster	300.00
3		2	94 N.	1117	Barnard, Albert Victor	2337 Blenheim Ave., New Westminste	er 250.00
7	2-5	10	136	4417	Hecker, Peter	1059 Burnaby Street, Vancouver	350.00
26		22	121	1054	Bjorklund, Uno	4343 Union Street, Vancouver	800.00
13		9	7 6	1885	Hyslop, George) Hyslop, Katherine Helene)	3017 Woodland St., New Westminster	348.00
18,19		49	189	4953	Barrington, George Edgar	2642 Glen Drive, Vancouver	250.00
1		19	117 E.‡	1222	Read, Albert Alfred	3905 Napier Street, Vancouver	935.00
3	•	86	127 W.Z	4953	Lush, Arthur Walter	5233 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver	1200.00
14		39	189	4953	Sweeney, Charles M.) Fredag, Nina)	1275 West 14th Avenue, Vancouver	425.00
2		4	28 S.	274	Trewern, Annie	1075 - 6th Street, New Westminster	530.00
50		17	68	1009	Heinricks, John	4580 Spruce Street, New Westminste	er 120.00
2	-	71	189	4953	Bastin, William Henry	c/o 4228 E. Hastings St., Vancouve	er 120.00
3		6	207	4032	Gentry, Charles Frank	Lochdale P. O.	175.00





Certified Copy of a Minute of the Ronouzable the Executive

Council, approved by Flis Flonour the Lieutenant-

Governor on the 7th 1660.

7th day of December, A.D. 1942. 1660.

TO HIS HONOUR THE LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL: The undersigned has the honour to recommend:--

THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 508 of the "Municipal Act", being Chapter 199 of the "Revised Statutes of British Columbia, 1936", By-law No. 1790, of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby, cited as "Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 12, 1942", be approved in the form of By-law attached hereto:

AND THAT a certified copy of this Minute, if approved, be transmitted to R. Bolton, Acting Commissioner of the said Corporation, at Edmonds, B.C.

DATED this lst day of December A.D. 1942. "H.m.Ans comb" Acting Minister of Municipal Affairs. APPROVED this lst day of December A.D. 1942.

"John Hart"

Presiding Member of the Executive Council.